

## **Sunny Hills PTA Membership**

## Who can join?

ANYONE: parents, students, teachers, staff, grandparents, neighbors, and even local businesses can become PTA members. By joining, you show your support for Sunny Hills Elementary, our children's education, and the PTA's goal to make a difference in the lives of ALL children.

	Membership Option	ıs & Extras	
Membership: (Please select one) PTA Family Membership: \$25 Enrolls your family and includes one vote at PTA meet access to the Student Directory and allows you to volu			
	mbership: \$10 Id be a community member, grandpointly members do not have access to		
	<b>Membership: \$10</b> or teacher and includes one vote at actory and all PTA benefits.	Total: PTA meetings,	
Extras:	Tax-deductible and corporate matc	ched. Total:	
Sponsor a PTA Mer	Total:		
	complete the following me	•	
	Zip:		
	vant the information above listed in a company that has a matching gif	the school directory fts program. Name:	
Student :	Teacher:	Grade:	
Student :	Teacher:	Grade:	
Student :	Teacher:	Grade:	



Dear Mustang Families,

Welcome back for the 2022-2023 school year! We are optimistically looking forward to a year filled with fun events and opportunities to (re)connect with each other and support Sunny Hills.

Our PTA theme this year, **Sunny Hills: Our Voices, Our Stories, Our Community**, highlights how important each of us is to our community as we bring ourselves and our diverse stories, experiences, thoughts, and actions together in support of our Mustangs. There is no right or wrong way to show your support for our students and be involved. Whether it is sharing time, talents, opinions, financial or other resources, anything you give will further our children's potential and the Sunny Hills community as a whole. We invite you to join the Sunny Hills PTA as a member because we have a greater impact together.

Please take a few minutes during the EVP process to follow the links to our website (<a href="www.sunnyhillspta.org">www.sunnyhillspta.org</a>), and join the Sunny Hills PTA as a member for the 2022-2023 school year!

As a PTA member, your support also allows us to continue offering programs such as:

- Financial support for each teacher and specialist for classroom enrichment
- Art Program
- Eager Reader
- Reflections
- Educational Enrichment Grants
- Community Outreach Support
- Fun Family/Community Events

Becoming a PTA member also gives you a voice and vote in the running of our PTA organization. We decide together how to use our time and resources to support Sunny Hills, and your membership strengthens the ability of our local, state, and national PTAs to advocate for the needs of our collective students.

As a Sunny Hills PTA member, please join us at our first General Membership Meeting of the year on Tuesday, October 11th at 6:30 pm. Everyone is invited to attend! PTA meetings are a great way to connect with other families, learn about upcoming PTA initiatives, and hear from our Principal, Tim Baynes. Please look for more information to come.

Thank you for your continued support. If you have any questions or would like to find out more ways to be involved, please contact:

Eve Yen and Shilpa Schuettenhelm, *Sunny Hills PTA Co-Presidents* <u>president@sunnyhillspta.org</u>